Municipality of Karachi of the one part and the Trustees of the Port of Karachi of the other part, whereby it is 

agreed as follows :— 

1. The Municipality of Karachi (hereinafter called the Municipality) agrees to sell and the Trustee of 

the Port of Karachi (hereinafter called the Trustees) agree to purchase at or for the price of Rs. (18.054-5-0) 

eighteen thousand and fifty-four and annas five only, to be paid as hereinafter mentioned, all that eight-inch water 

main now laid an extending from the Currie Reservoir to the Travellers' Bungalow at the junction of Preedy and 

Bunder Roads and all the iron piping connections and all appurtenances to the said main belonging or appertaining